COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH AUGUST 2, 2023

- 637. Notice of Continuation of Public Hearing: Notice is hereby given that, on Tuesday, July 25, 2023, the Board of County Commissioners of St. Louis County, Minnesota, commenced a public hearing to consider the issuance of an Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License to The Hideaway Bar, Inc. dba The Hideaway Bar, Unorganized Township 61-13. The public hearing will continue on Tuesday, August 8, 2023, at 9:30 a.m. at the Mt. Iron Community Center, 8586 Enterprise Dr., Mt. Iron, Minnesota.
- 638. Meeting Notice: The St. Louis County Purchasing Rules and Regulations Subcommittee will meet August 1, 2023, from 8:15 a.m. to 9:15 a.m., in the Commissioner Conference Room, 2nd Floor, St. Louis County Courthouse, Duluth, MN.
- 639. Andy Borland, Attorney at Law, Sellman Borland & Simon, PLLC, Hibbing, MN, submitting Kepler Petition for Cartway for access to Lot 8 and NW ¼ of SW ¼, Section 2, Township 67 North, Range 19 West (Unorganized Township 67-19). (Copy given to Public Works Director.)
- 640. Tamara O'Neill Moreland for Larkin Hoffman, Minneapolis, MN, re: Data request Christine Wyrobek Application for a rezoning of parcels 250-0040-00520; 250-0040-00525; 250-0040-02040; and 250-0020-02042 and Application for conditional use permit for a campground on parcels 250-0040-00520; 250-0040-00525; and 250-0020-02041. (Copies given to Administration, Commissioners, Interim Data Practices Compliance Official, and St. Louis County Planning Commission Chair.)
- 641. Krista Mattila, Board Coordinator, Arrowhead Regional Development Commission, submitting their preliminary budget and ad valorem tax levy for 2024. Public hearing is scheduled for 2:00 p.m., August 15, 2023, at 221 West First Street, Duluth, MN, 2nd Floor, North Shore Conference Room, or via telephone at (218) 722-5545, extension 555. (Copies given to Administration and Commissioners.)

Minutes:

- a. Committee of the Whole for July 25, 2023.
- b. Liquor Licensing Committee for June 13, 2023.

Reports:

a. Mine Inspector submitting notices of inspections, accidents and to fence mine property.